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Himalaya Medical College & Hospital

Chiksi,(SH-69). Paliganj. Patna - 801110.
Mobile No: - 9304637349, 9334767990, 9031068024
Fee Structure for MBBS Course Session 2024-25

Break up of fees:

(i) Admission Fee : Rs. 50,000/- (one time)
(ii) Tuition Fee : Rs. 15.75.000/- (Per Year)
. $.25.000/- (Per Year) NRI

(iii) Hostel Fee ' Rs. 2,00.000/- (Per Year)

(iv) Mess Charge 1 Rs. 1.20,000/- (Per Year)

(v) Security Money : Rs. 1.00.000/- (One time Refundable)

Note:

I Annual tuition fee is charged for Four & Half years for entire course. First year tuition fee
is payable at the time of admission. The selected and admitted students shall be required to
deposit the annual tuition fee for the subsequent years on or before 30" of June failing
which he/she shall not be allowed to appear in the University Examination and late fee will
be charged.

1. Hostel & Mess Charges the Annual Hostel and Mess charge is Rs 3.20,000/- (Rs Three
lakhtwenty thousand only) per annum. Hostel and Mess charge is applicable for 5%: years.
Candidates staying in the hostel for more than 5% years either due to failure in
examination or extension of internship or for any other reason will be required to pay additional
hostel fee for their extended stay. The extended duration shall be divided in a fraction of 6 or 12
Months and accordingly fee shall be payable as per scheduled date everyyear.

M. Refundable security deposit is payable once at the time of admission and will be refunded
after completion of internship training. Any kind of damage or penalty in any case shall
be deducted from security deposit and only balance amount shall be refunded.

V. Non- Resident Indian/Foreign and other students admitted a seat reserved for NRI:
the tuition fees shall be USD 25,000 (USD Twenty Five Thousand only) per annum. In case
of payment fee in Indian currency by NRI candidate, the USD conversion rate applicable
on the date of payment of fee shall be payable. excluding Admission. Hostel. Mess Student
Amenities Fees and Refundable Security Deposit.

V. University Registration Fee & University Examination Fee shall be applicable as
perUniversity Norms,

VI. All payments shall be remitted in the following account only through Demand
Draft/ RTGS/ NEFT,

Account Details
' Account Holder Bank Name Branch Name] A/CNo. | IFSC Code |
i Name :
Hiivialaya STATE BANK OF Soﬂngmm” 42222604088 |  SBIN0004232
Medical College | INDIA PATNA |
and Hospital

No Cash/Cheque Payment shall be allowed.

Pri
Principal
Himalaya Medical College & Hospital
Chiksi, Paliganj, Patna




